
  

2022 Nationals Information sheet 

 

3/2/2022 2:15am Meet at the Courthouse on South River Road 

2:30am Bus leaves 

3:29am Non-Bus riders meet Lisa and Bill at United Check in 

5:30am United Flight  2493 

8:58am Layover in Denver 

9:45am United Flight 1041 

12:44pm Flight lands in St. Louis 

 Travel to Best Western Hotel 

4:00pm Team dinner at Dulanys 
9940 Kennerly Rd. St. Louis, MO 63128 

 Team registers at Vetta Sports Concord 

 Possible matches 

3/2 – 3/6  Tournament! https://www.r2sports.com/tourney/home.asp?TID=38151  
Streaming! 2022 National High School Racquetball Championships on Livestream 

3/6/2022  Team Dinner at Bandanas BBQ after awards ceremony 

3/7/2022 1:30pm United Flight 746 

2:59pm Layover in Denver 

3:53pm United Flight 473 

5:45pm Flight lands at PDX 

 

Key Addresses 
Hotel Best Western St. Louis Inn 

6224 Heimos Industrial Park Dr, St Louis MO 63129 
314.416.7639 

Vetta Sports-Concord Primary tournament site 
12320 Old Tesson Road St. Louis, MO 63128 

Vetta Sports-West Secondary tournament site 
1330 Harvestowne Ind Dr, St. Peters, MO 63304 

 

Coaches 
Lisa Edmiston lisa@spraguerball.com 503.510.2709 

Bill Edmiston bill@spraguerball.com 503.780.3575 

Don Kerzel don@spraguerball.com 503.881.6445 

Maddie Kerzel maddie@spraguerball.com 503.881.9812 

Eric Nelson eric@spraguerball.com 503.508.9075 

Nate Buring nate@spraguerball.com 503.689.0160 

Phil Crock phil@spraguerball.com 503.949.4211 

Frank Merchant-Burke frank@spraguerball.com 503.569.6027 

 

https://www.r2sports.com/tourney/home.asp?TID=38151
https://livestream.com/usaracquetball/2022hs

